

# April 18, 2024 | 6:00 p.m. Castaway Portland | 1900 NW 18<sup>th</sup> Ave







#### A PLACE WHERE HOPE AND HEALING BEGIN

CARES Northwest is a community-based medical program for the assessment, treatment and prevention of child abuse. We provide a safe, welcoming environment for children who have been abused, neglected, or exposed to violence.

#### A CARING COLLABORATION

Founded in 1987, the program is a collaborative effort among four of the region's leading health systems

— Kaiser Permanente, OHSU Doernbecher Children's Hospital, Providence Children's Health, and Randall

Children's Hospital at Legacy Emanuel. Coordinating experts in medicine, mental health, child protective services and law enforcement agencies, CARES Northwest ensures children obtain needed professional services in one child-friendly location. This approach to intervention increases effectiveness, minimizes trauma to the child, helps prevent future abuse and sets them on the road to healing.

CARES Northwest is one of the largest child abuse assessment centers in the nation, serving more than 2,500 children annually.

### **PLEASE JOIN US**

Bingo & Brews is a fun way to support the vulnerable children in our community. Guests will enjoy:

- Multiple rounds of bingo and prizes
- Pizza and brews
- A short program to learn more about our mission to stop child abuse and neglect through multidisciplinary prevention, medical evaluation and ongoing treatment in partnership with our community.

**For additional information**, please contact Melissa Colichio, events and corporate sponsorship specialist, at 503-413-6466 or mcolichi@lhs.org.



# **Sponsorship Opportunities**

	Presenting Sponsor \$5,000	Gold Sponsor \$3,000	Silver Sponsor \$1,500
Event billed as: CARES Northwest Bingo & Brews presented by: <company name=""></company>	Х		
Prominent logo placement on all event collateral	X		
Social media recognition	X	X	X
Verbal recognition from the stage	X	X	X
Logo acknowledgment on all event collateral	Х		
Name acknowledgement on all event collateral		Х	Х
Number of seats included at event	8 reserved seating	<b>4</b> reserved seating	2 reserved seating
Invitation to annual donor recognition event	X	X	X
Tax-deductible value:	\$4,720	\$2,860	\$1,430









## **SPONSORSHIP CONFIRMATION**

Yes, I/we woul	d like to s	support CARES Northwest by sponsoring as a:	
	\$5,000	Presenting Sponsor	
		Gold Sponsor	
	\$1,500	Silver Sponsor	
We are unable to sponsor but would like to support CARES Northwest by making a 100% tax-deductible contribution of \$			
Please print sp		ne as you would like it recognized publicly:	
Company name	e (if differ	ent than above):	
Contact:		Title:	
Address:			
		State:ZIP:	
Email:		Phone:	
(Please be advise sponsorships, tick	ed that IRS ket/table s	Payment terms: Net 30 regulations prevent us from accepting donor advised funds or IRA distributions for event ales or goods received/purchased.)	
□ I will		e with a credit card at www.legacyhealthgiving.org/bingoandbrews	
		Credit card payments can also be made by calling 503-415-4700	
	e invoice	*** <del>*</del>	
□ Chec	□ Check (payable to CARES Northwest) will be mailed with this form		

Please return this form to Melissa Colichio via email at mcolichi@lhs.org or mail to:

CARES Northwest c/o Melissa Colichio P.O. Box 4500, Unit 96 Portland, OR 97208-4500

Thank you for supporting CARES Northwest!